
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 625 by Representative Lyons

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before the comma "," change "1180" to "1179"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 10, after "through" and before "is" change "1180" to "1179"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, at the end of line 9, after the period "." insert "Nothing in this Chapter shall
7 supersede any action by a governmental entity which affects real property, including actions
8 on applications or permits, or the adoption or enforcement of any ordinance, resolution,
9 regulation, rule, or policy."10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "all" to "any"12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 6, delete lines 13 through 29 in their entirety and on page 7 delete lines 1 through
14 21 in their entirety15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 7, at the beginning of line 22, change "§1177" to "§1176"17 AMENDMENT NO. 718 On page 7, line 23, after "to" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 9:1176" to "this
19 Chapter"20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 8, line 1, after "to" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 9:1176" to "this
22 Chapter"23 AMENDMENT NO. 924 On page 9, at the beginning of line 6, change "§1178" to "§1177"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1026 On page 9, line 17, after "transportation" and before the period "." insert "and public works"27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 9, after line 23 and before line 24, insert the following:

29 "D. This Chapter does not apply to any actions taken by any levee district,
30 levee and drainage district, or flood protection authority which relate to any of their

1 powers and duties provided by law, including but not limited to the construction,
2 operation, maintenance, repair, rehabilitation, and replacement of levees and other
3 flood control facilities.

4 E. This Chapter does not abrogate existing law regarding expropriation and
5 appropriation."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 9, at beginning of line 24, "§1179" to "§1178"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 9, line 25, after "under" and before "prescribes" change "R.S. 9:1174 through R.S.
10 9:1177" to "this Chapter"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 11, at the beginning of line 7, "§1180" to "§1179"